

Shri Arinjit Hazarika
Deputy Controller of Examinations (A)
Phone: 0373-2370066 (O)

Fax: 0373-2370323 E-mail: arinjit@dibru.ac.in

Date: September 7, 2016

Memo No. DU/DCE (A)/Corrigendum-Exam. Form/2016/8342

CORRIGENDUM

This is for information of all concerned that the Notification regarding Filling up the Examination Forms for the B.A./B.Sc. and B.Com. 1st, 3rd and 5th Semester Examinations to be held in November, 2016 published vide Memo No. DU/DCE (A)/Exam. Form-Odd Semesters/2016/8241, dated 6th September, 2016, the Non Collegiate fee of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred) only is applicable for the backlog candidates who have registered in the University on or before 2013 (instead of 2012) subject to the availability of legitimate chance (s).

Sd/-Arinjit Hazarika
Deputy Controller of Examinations (A)
Dibrugarh University

Memo No.: DU/DCE (A)/Corrigendum-Exam. Form/2016/8343-57 Date: September 7, 2016

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 4. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 5. The Principals/Directors of the Colleges/Institutes affiliated to/permitted by Dibrugarh University conducting B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. Programmes, for kind information and necessary action.
- 6. The Principals of North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous), Lakhimpur and J.B. College (Autonomous), Jorhat for kind information and necessary action.
- 7. The Deputy Controllers of Examinations 'B' and 'C', Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 8. The Deputy Registrar (Academic), Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 9. The Officer on Special Duty (F & A), Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 10. The Assistant Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for kind information and necessary action.
- 11. The System Administrator, Dibrugarh University for kind information and necessary action.
- 12. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for kind information with a request to upload the notification in the University Website for wide circulation.
- 13. The Dealing Assistant, Exam. (B), Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action.
- 14. The Branch Manager, Punjab National Bank, Dibrugarh University campus for kind information and necessary action.
- 15. Office file.

Sd/-Arinjit Hazarika Deputy Controller of Examinations (A) Dibrugarh University